Government Approval

Do you approve or disapprove of the Government’s record to date?

Approve Disapprove | Don't Know NET

2011 % % % %
December 8-9 30 54 15 -24
December 7-8 27 56 17 -29
December 6-7 28 57 15 -29
December 5-6 29 56 14 -27
December 4-5 29 57 14 -28
December 1-2 27 58 15 -31
November 30-December 1 30 56 14 -26
November 29-30 27 56 16 -29
November 28-29 30 56 15 -26
November 27-28 30 54 16 -24
November 24-25 27 58 15 -31
November 23-24 27 58 16 -31
November 22-23 28 56 16 -28
November 21-22 29 56 15 -27
November 20-21 27 59 13 -32
November 17-18 30 55 15 -25
November 16-17 28 58 15 -30
November 15-16 27 56 17 -29
November 14-15 28 56 15 -28
November 13-14 30 56 14 -26
November 10-11 28 56 16 -28
November 9-10 29 58 13 -29
November 8-9 29 57 14 -28
November 7-8 29 55 17 -26
November 6-7 28 56 16 -28
November 3-4 27 55 18 -28
November 2-3 29 55 16 -26
November 1-2 28 58 14 -30
October 31-November 1 29 56 15 -27
October 30-31 31 53 16 -22
October 27-28 29 55 17 -26
October 26-27 28 56 16 -28
October 25-26 30 57 14 -27
October 24-25 26 57 17 -31
October 23-24 27 56 16 -29
October 20-21 31 56 14 -25
October 19-20 28 58 14 -30
October 18-19 28 57 16 -29
October 17-18 30 54 16 -24
October 16-17 28 55 17 -27
October 13-14 30 55 15 -25
October 12-13 29 56 15 -27
October 11-12 29 56 15 -27
October 10-11 28 57 15 -29
October 9-10 31 55 14 -24
October 6-7 29 56 15 -27
October 5-6 31 54 15 -23
October 4-5 31 55 14 -24
October 3-4 31 55 13 -24
October 2-3 31 54 15 -23
September 29-30 30 56 14 -26
September 28-29 31 54 14 -23
September 27-28 29 56 16 -27
September 26-27 30 55 15 -25

You

What the world thinks



Approve Disapprove | Don't Know NET

2011 cont. % % % %
September 25-26 31 55 15 -24
September 22-23 29 56 15 -27
September 21-22 30 55 15 -25
September 20-21 29 55 16 -26
September 19-20 30 54 16 -24
September 18-19 29 57 14 -28
September 15-16 30 55 15 -25
September 14-15 31 55 14 -24
September 13-14 29 56 15 -27
September 12-13 29 56 16 -27
September 11-12 31 54 16 -23
September 8-9 30 55 15 -25
September 7-8 30 56 13 -26
September 6-7 30 55 15 -25
September 5-6 29 56 15 -27
September 4-5 30 55 15 -25
September 1-2 31 53 16 -22
August 31-Sept 1 30 57 13 -27
August 30-31 29 55 16 -26
August 29-30 30 56 15 -26
August 25-26 30 54 16 -24
August 24-25 31 54 15 -23
August 23-24 31 55 13 -24
August 22-23 29 56 15 -27
August 21-22 29 56 15 -27
August 18-19 31 54 15 -23
August 17-18 29 57 14 -28
August 16-17 28 57 14 -29
August 15-16 29 57 14 -28
August 14-15 30 57 13 -27
August 11-12 31 55 14 -24
August 10-11 28 57 15 -29
August 9-10 29 57 15 -28
August 8-9 29 56 16 -27
August 7-8 29 56 15 -27
August 4- 5 29 57 14 -28
August 3-4 30 56 15 -26
August 2-3 30 55 15 -25
August 1-2 30 56 14 -26

July 31-August 1 29 55 16 -26
July 28-29 29 56 15 -27

July 27- 28 30 55 15 -25

July 26-27 28 55 17 -27

July 25-26 29 57 14 -28

July 24-25 29 55 16 -26

July 21-22 28 57 14 -29

July 20-21 29 57 13 -28

July 19-20 31 54 15 -23

July 18-19 29 57 14 -28

July 17-18 29 56 15 -27

July 14-15 30 55 15 -25

July 13- 14 29 55 16 -26

July 12-13 29 57 14 -28

July 11-12 29 56 15 -27

July 7-8 28 57 15 -29

July 10-11 27 58 15 -31

July 6-7 31 56 14 -25

You

What the world thinks



Approve Disapprove | Don't Know NET

2011 cont. % % % %
July 5-6 28 58 14 -30
July 4-5 28 58 14 -30
July 3-4 30 56 14 -26
June 30 - July 1 30 56 13 -26
June 29-30 29 57 15 -28
June 28-29 31 56 14 -25
June 27-28 30 55 15 -25
June 26-27 30 55 15 -25
June 23-24 29 56 15 -27
June 22-23 31 56 13 -25
June 21-22 30 55 15 -25
June 20-21 29 57 15 -28
June 19-20 29 55 15 -26
June 16-17 31 54 15 -23
June 15-16 29 55 16 -26
June 14-15 28 57 15 -29
June 13-14 28 56 15 -28
June 12-13 32 54 13 -22
June 9-10 31 55 14 -24
June 8-9 31 55 14 -24
June 7-8 32 53 14 -21
June 6-7 32 53 15 -21
June 5-6 30 54 15 -24
June 2-3 31 54 15 -23
June 1-2 31 54 16 -23
May 31- June 1 33 53 14 -20
May 25-26 31 53 15 -22
May 26-27 33 52 14 -19
May 25-26 33 52 15 -19
May 24-25 33 53 14 -20
May 23-24 32 55 13 -23
May 22-23 31 53 16 -22
May 19-20 32 55 13 -23
May 18-19 32 55 13 -23
May 17-18 32 52 16 -20
May 16-17 33 53 13 -20
May 15-16 33 54 13 -21
May 12-13 35 53 13 -18
May 11-12 33 54 13 -21
May 10-11 33 56 11 -23
May 9-10 32 54 14 -22
May 8-9 33 54 14 -21
May 5-6 33 55 12 -22
May 4-5 34 52 14 -18
May 3-4 33 54 13 -21
May 2-3 33 52 15 -19
April 28-29 31 54 15 -23
April 27-28 32 54 14 -22
April 26-27 31 55 14 -24
April 25-26 33 54 14 -21
April 20-21 31 57 13 -26
April 19-20 31 55 14 -24
April 18-19 29 55 16 -26
April 17-18 31 53 16 -22
April 14-15 30 54 17 -24
April 13-14 31 55 14 -24
April 11-12 32 54 14 -22
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2011 cont. % % % %
April 10-11 31 54 14 -23
April 7-8 30 57 13 -27

April 6-7 29 55 16 -26

April 5-6 30 57 13 -27
March 31- April 1 30 54 15 -24
March 30-31 31 55 15 -24
March 29-30 30 56 14 -26
March 28-29 31 56 13 -25
March 27-28 31 55 14 -24
March 24-25 31 53 15 -22
March 23-24 33 52 14 -19
March 22-23 33 53 14 -20
March 21-22 30 55 15 -25
March 20-21 32 54 14 -22
March 17-18 31 54 15 -23
March 16-17 28 57 15 -29
March 15-16 30 56 14 -26
March 14-15 29 57 14 -28
March 13-14 28 56 16 -28
March 10-11 28 58 14 -30
March 9-10 27 57 16 -30
March 8-9 30 56 14 -26
March 7-8 29 56 15 -27
March 6-7 29 58 13 -29
March 3-4 30 57 13 -27
March 2-3 30 55 14 -25
March 1-2 29 56 14 -27
February 28-March 1 28 56 16 -28
February 27-28 30 55 15 -25
February 24-25 30 55 15 -25
February 23-24 31 54 14 -23
February 22-23 31 54 14 -23
February 21-22 31 54 16 -23
February 20-21 30 54 16 -24
February 17-18 32 54 14 -22
February 16-17 30 55 16 -25
February 15-16 29 55 16 -26
February 14-15 30 56 14 -26
February 11-12 31 54 15 -23
February 10-11 30 55 15 -25
February 9-10 29 56 15 -27
February 8-9 31 55 14 -24
February 7-8 30 55 15 -25
February 6-7 30 55 15 -25
February 3-4 30 54 16 -24
February 2-3 30 56 14 -26
February 1-2 30 55 14 -25
January 31- February 1 31 56 13 -25
January30-31 34 53 13 -19
January 27-28 32 54 14 -22
January 26-27 30 54 16 -24
January 25-26 31 54 14 -23
January 24-25 31 54 15 -23
January 23-24 33 53 14 -20
January 20-21 32 54 14 -22
January 19-20 32 54 14 -22
January 18-19 29 56 16 -27
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% % % %
January 17-18 32 53 15 -21
January 16-17 34 52 14 -18
January 13-14 31 53 16 -22
January 12-13 34 51 15 -17
January 11-12 31 55 14 -24
January 10-11 34 52 15 -18
January 8-10 33 53 14 -20
January 6-7 33 51 16 -18
January 5-6 33 53 15 -20
January 4-5 34 51 15 -17
January 3-4 33 52 15 -19
2010
December 22-23 33 52 14 -19
December 21-22 33 52 15 -19
December 20-21 33 52 15 -19
December 19-20 34 52 14 -18
December 16-17 35 50 15 -15
December 15-16 36 50 14 -14
December 14-15 35 50 15 -15
December 13-14 35 50 14 -15
December 12-13 36 50 13 -14
December 9-10 36 50 13 -14
December 8-9 39 46 15 -7
December 7-8 37 48 15 -11
December 6-7 38 46 16 -8
December 5-6 39 47 14 -8
December 2-3 37 47 15 -10
December 1-2 37 46 17 -9
Nov 30- Dec 01 38 46 16 -8
November 29-30 38 46 16 -8
November 28-29 39 45 16 -6
November 25-26 36 50 14 -14
November 24-25 38 46 16 -8
November 23-24 37 47 16 -10
November 22-23 39 46 15 -7
November 21-22 38 45 17 -7
November 18-19 39 47 15 -8
November 17-18 39 46 15 -7
November 16-17 38 47 16 -9
November 15-16 38 48 14 -10
November 14-15 37 47 16 -10
November 11-12 37 47 15 -10
November 10-11 38 46 16 -8
November 9-10 40 45 15 -5
November 8-9 39 46 15 -7
November 7-8 38 45 17 -7
November 4-5 38 48 15 -10
November 3-4 37 46 16 -9
November 2-3 37 47 16 -10
November 1-2 39 44 17 -5
October 31- November 1 41 43 16 -2
October 28-29 40 44 16 -4
October 27-28 42 43 15 -1
October 26-27 40 44 16 -4
October 25-26 41 44 16 -3
October 24-25 39 45 16 -6
October 21-22 39 46 16 -7
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2010 cont. % % % %
October 20-21 40 45 16 -5
October 19-20 39 44 18 -5
October 18-19 41 42 17 -1
October 17-18 40 42 18 -2
October 14-15 38 44 18 -6
October 13-14 41 41 18 0
October 12-13 38 45 17 -7
October 11-12 43 39 18 4
October 10-11 42 39 19 3
October 7-8 42 42 16 0
October 6-7 43 40 17 3
October 5-6 42 40 19 2
October 4-5 43 40 17 3
October 3-4 41 39 20 2
September 30-October 1 41 41 18 0
September 29-30 40 41 19 -1
September 28-29 41 40 19 1
September 27-28 39 41 20 -2
September 26-27 38 43 20 -5
September 23-24 39 41 20 -2
September 22-23 40 41 19 -1
September 21-22 41 40 18 1
September 20-21 40 42 18 -2
September 19-20 39 41 20 -2
September 16-17 38 43 19 -5
September 15-16 38 41 21 -3
September 14-15 37 45 18 -8
September 13-14 39 43 18 -4
September 12-13 37 45 18 -8
September 9-10 42 40 18 2
September 8-9 42 40 18 2
September 7-8 39 41 19 -2
September 6-7 41 39 20 2
September 5-6 40 40 19 0
September 2-3 40 42 18 -2
September 1-2 39 41 20 -2
August 31 - September 1 38 42 20 -4
August 30-31 40 39 21 1
August 26-27 41 40 18 1
August 25-26 39 41 20 -2
August 24-25 41 38 21 3
August 23-24 39 41 20 -2
August 22-23 40 40 21 0
August 19-20 40 39 21 1
August 18-19 42 38 20 4
August 17-18 41 38 21 3
August 16-17 41 39 20 2
August 15-16 40 39 21 1
August 12-13 41 39 20 2
August 11-12 41 40 19 1
August 10-11 41 40 19 1
August 9-10 41 39 20 2
August 8-9 40 38 22 2
August 5-6 41 37 22 4
August 4-5 40 38 22 2
August 3-4 42 38 21 4
August 2-3 42 37 21 5

You

What the world thinks
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2010 cont. % % % %
August 1-2 41 38 21 3
July 29-30 40 38 22 2
July 27-28 41 36 23 5
July 26-27 40 38 22 2
July 25-26 40 37 23 3
July 22-23 41 35 24 6
July 21-22 44 35 21 9
July 20-21 42 35 23 7
July 19-20 42 35 23 7
July 18-19 41 37 21 4
July 15-16 42 37 21 5
July 14-15 42 37 21 5
July 13-14 44 36 20 8
July 12-13 42 35 23 7
July 11-12 42 36 22 6
July 7-8 43 35 22 8
July 6-7 43 36 21 7
July 5-6 45 34 21 11
July 4-5 42 38 20 4
July 1-2 43 35 22 8
June 30-July 1 43 35 23 8
June 29-30 44 34 22 10
June 28-29 44 33 23 11
June 27-28 46 33 21 13
June 24-25 47 32 21 15
June 23-24 48 27 25 21
June 22-23 46 28 25 18
June 21-22 41 28 31 13
June 14-15 43 25 32 18
June 13-14 45 25 30 20
June 10 45 26 29 19
June 8-9 44 26 30 18
June 8 44 24 32 20
May 19-20 42 22 36 20
May 17-18 39 26 35 13

You
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Do you think the Conservative and Liberal Democrat coalition partners are working

together well or badly?

Well Badly Don't Know NET
2011 % % % %
December 8-9 37 56 7 -19
December 1-2 34 57 9 -23
November 24-25 36 56 8 -20
November 17-18 36 55 9 -19
November 10-11 37 55 9 -18
November 3-4 34 56 10 -22
October 27-28 35 57 8 -22
October 20-21 41 52 7 -11
October 13-14 37 55 8 -18
October 6-7 36 56 8 -20
September 29-30 39 55 7 -16
September 22-23 37 54 8 -17
September 15-16 35 57 8 -22
September 8-9 35 57 8 -22
September 1-2 38 54 8 -16
August 25-26 38 55 7 -17
August 18-19 38 55 8 -17
August 11-12 37 55 7 -18
August 4- 5 37 57 7 -20

July 28-29 37 55 7 -18

July 21-22 36 56 7 -20

July 14-15 39 53 8 -14

July 7-8 33 59 8 -26

June 30 - July 1 35 58 8 -23
June 23-24 34 59 7 -25
June 16-17 38 55 7 -17
June 9-10 35 58 7 -23

June 2-3 36 58 7 -22

May 26-27 36 56 8 -20

May 19-20 35 60 5 -25

May 12-13 37 57 5 -20

May 5-6 38 56 6 -18

April 28-29 38 55 7 -17

April 14-15 39 54 7 -15
April 7-8 42 51 6 -9
March 31-April 1 43 49 8 -6
March 24-25 45 47 8 -2
March 17-18 40 52 8 -12
March 10-11 37 55 8 -18
March 3-4 39 54 7 -15
February 24-25 41 51 7 -10
February 17-18 43 51 7 -8
February 10-11 42 51 7 -9
February 3-4 44 50 7 -6
January 27-28 46 47 7 -1
January 20-21 42 50 8 -8
January 13-14 42 48 10 -6
January 6-7 42 49 10 -7

2010

December 16-17 46 47 7 -1
December 9-10 47 46 7 1
December 2-3 47 44 9 3
November 25-26 47 44 9 3
November 18-19 52 40 9 12
November 11-12 52 40 9 12

You

What the world thinks



Well Badly Don't Know NET
2010 cont. % % % %
November 4-5 51 40 8 11
October 28-29 54 39 7 15
October 14-15 52 39 8 13
October 7-8 56 35 9 21
September 30-October 01 53 38 10 15
September 23-24 56 34 10 22
September 16-17 53 37 10 16
September 09-10 55 32 13 23
September 02-03 54 36 11 18
August 26-27 56 34 10 22
August 19-20 55 34 11 21
August 12-13 54 35 11 19
August 5-6 56 34 11 22
July 29-30 56 33 12 23
July 22-23 58 31 11 27
July 15-16 60 29 10 31
July 8-9 60 28 12 32
July 1-2 60 27 13 33
June 24-25 63 26 11 37
June 17-18 68 20 12 48
June 10-11 66 19 15 47
May 20-21 63 16 21 47

You

What the world thinks



Do you think this coalition government is good or bad for people like you?*

Won't make
Good Bad much Don't Know
difference
2011 % % % %
December 8-9 21 54 20 5
December 1-2 20 56 19 6
November 24-25 21 54 19 5
November 17-18 23 51 21 5
November 10-11 21 53 22 5
November 3-4 20 52 20 7
October 27-28 21 51 22 6
October 20-21 21 54 21 4
October 13-14 22 55 18 5
October 6-7 21 55 18 6
September 29-30 23 53 18 5
September 22-23 22 55 18 5
September 15-16 21 53 20 6
September 8-9 23 51 21 5
September 1-2 23 52 19 6
August 25-26 23 53 20 5
August 18-19 24 53 19 4
August 11-12 23 52 19 6
August 4- 5 23 54 18 4
July 28-29 22 52 20 5
July 21-22 22 52 21 5
July 14-15 22 51 20 6
July 7-8 22 55 18 5
June 30 - July 1 21 54 19 6
June 23-24 21 55 19 5
June 16-17 24 53 18 6
June 9-10 22 53 19 6
June 2-3 22 53 20 5
May 26-27 25 53 16 6
May 19-20 24 54 17 5
May 12-13 24 51 20 4
May 5-6 23 54 19 4
April 28-29 23 54 19 5
April 14-15 23 52 20 6
April 7-8 23 54 18 5
March 31-April 1 23 52 19 6
March 24-25 24 50 18 7
March 17-18 22 53 19 6
March 10-11 19 57 17 7
March 3-4 21 59 15 5
February 24-25 23 55 17 6
February 17-18 23 53 18 6
February 10-11 22 56 16 6
February 3-4 24 55 15 6
January 27-28 23 52 19 7
January 20-21 24 53 17 6
January 13-14 23 53 17 7
January 6-7 21 52 18 7
2010
December 16-17 26 51 16 7
December 9-10 28 49 18 6
December 2-3 27 47 17 8
November 25-26 27 48 18 7

You

What the world thinks



Won't make
Good Bad much Don't Know
difference
2010 cont. % % % %
November 18-19 30 44 20 6
November 11-12 28 48 17 8
November 4-5 29 48 15 7
October 28-29 32 44 17 7
October 21-22 30 47 16 7
October 14-15 28 48 16 8
October 7-8 33 41 15 10
September 30-October 01 31 45 16 8
September 23-24 30 44 16 9
September 16-17 29 47 16 8
September 09-10 32 41 17 10
September 02-03 29 43 19 9
August 26-27 32 44 15 9
August 19-20 30 44 16 10
August 12-13 34 42 16 9
August 5-6 32 40 20 8
July 29-30 34 40 17 10
July 22-23 33 40 19 8
July 15-16 35 39 15 11
July 8-9 36 39 15 9
July 1-2 36 39 15 10
June 24-25 41 36 15 8
June 17-18 37 35 17 11
June 10-11 37 34 17 12
May 20-21 39 31 18 13

*Wording changed from "Do you think this coalition government will be good or bad for people like you?" on May

5th-6th
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Do you support or oppose the coalition agreement between the Conservatives and

Liberal Democrats?

Support Oppose Don't know NET
2011 % % % %
December 5-6 34 57 9 -23
November 28-29 34 57 10 -23
November 21-22 34 56 11 -22
November 14-15 33 58 9 -25
November 7-8 33 57 10 -24
October 31-November 1 33 58 9 -25
October 24-25 34 56 10 -22
October 17-18 35 56 9 -21
October 10-11 32 58 10 -26
September 26-27 35 56 9 -21
September 12-13 33 58 8 -25
August 15-16 33 58 9 -25
August 1-2 36 56 9 -20
July 18-19 35 55 10 -20
May 30-31 36 54 10 -18
May 16-17 36 55 8 -19
April 4-5 38 55 7 -17
March 21-22 39 53 10 -14
March 7-8 37 55 8 -18
February 21-22 38 55 8 -17
February 7-8 39 53 8 -14
January 24-25 39 51 10 -12
January 10-11 42 49 9 -7
2010
December 20-21 40 49 11 -9
December 6-7 43 48 9 -5
November 22-23 46 46 9 0
November 8-9 47 44 9 3
October 25-26 48 43 9 5
October 11-12 50 42 9 8
September 27-28 48 43 10 5
September 13-14 46 43 11 3
August 30-31 48 42 11 6
August 16-17 50 41 9 9
August 2-3 49 41 10 8
July 19-20 52 38 11 14
July 4-5 51 39 10 12
June 8 60 30 10 30

You

What the world thinks



If you had to choose, which of the following options would be best for Britain?

You

What the world thinks

Majority Con Lib Lab Lib Majority Don't Know
Conservative Coalition Coalition Labour
2011 % % % % %
December 6-7 30 9 13 30 17
November 22-23 29 10 10 30 21
November 8-9 31 8 11 29 21
October 25-26 32 8 11 29 20
October 11-12 29 9 12 30 19
September 27-28 31 9 11 30 19
September 13-14 29 9 12 30 19
August 30-31 30 9 12 31 17
August 16-17 29 9 12 32 18
August 2-3 28 11 12 31 18
July 19-20 28 10 12 31 19
June 21-22 31 8 11 31 19
June 7-8 32 8 11 33 16
May 10-11 33 8 13 32 15
April 26-27 30 9 12 32 17
April12-13 28 10 13 32 17
March 29-30 29 9 12 32 18
March 9-10 29 10 12 30 19
February 22-23 27 12 12 31 17
February 8-9 28 12 11 31 18
January 25-26 28 12 11 29 19
January 11-12 28 11 12 30 19
2010
December 21-22 30 12 10 29 19
December 7-8 29 14 10 28 19
November 23-24 29 14 12 28 17
November 9-10 27 17 12 26 18
October 26-27 27 17 12 27 17
October 12-13 25 18 12 27 18
September 28-29 27 15 11 28 18
September 14-15 28 16 11 26 19
August 31 - September 01 28 16 13 25 19
August 17-18 28 20 10 24 19
July 27-28 30 15 14 23 19
July 6-7 27 20 16 22 15




